

F. NITA.25 (2-DSA)/Student Activity/2020 /Vol-II 2997 3004 Date: 17.08.2023

NOTICE

As per letter received from North Eastern Handicrafts and Handlooms Development Corporation Limited (NEHHDC) Limited, (A Government of India Enterprise) dated 14.08.2023, it is notified that the **Purbashree** – the brand promoted by NEHHDC for encouraging local crafts in handicrafts and handlooms in the different roots of North East Region, will park their **Mobile Retail Shop: 'Purbashree on Wheels'** at NIT Agartala near Food Court opposite side of Auditorium, NIT Agartala on 24th Aug, 2023 from 11 a.m. to 5 p.m. to honor their noble cause of marketing the products of artisans and weavers of North Eastern States and for further empowering the artisans and Weavers of the North Eastern region.

This is issued as per instruction of the authority.

Dean(SW1) VIT Agartala

- 1. P.S to the Director NITA for kind information to the Director.
- 2. The Registrar, NITA for kind information.
- 3. Dean SW2 for kind information.
- 4. All Associate Dean SW for kind information.
- 4. Wardens and Supervisors of NITA Hostel for necessary action please
- 5. Security officer, NITA for necessary action .
- 6. System Administrator with request to upload the notice in NITA website.
- 7. All Notice Boards.

NIT Agartala